OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	PA COMMERCE			
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM 102172573 COMMERCE 102172573 Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼INANCE SECTION ▼	<u>▼</u> ▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jomac, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wells Lamont Industry Group, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 8145 River Drive			
Corporation-State Pennsylvania	City:Morton Grove State: IL Zip: 60053			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership			
🖾 Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State Delaware			
Security Agreement	☐ Other			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🎴 Yes 📮 No			
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 521,128 972,933 715,120 711,568 964,235 1,356,780 ached • Yes 🔼 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Thomas W. Ryan				
Internal Address: Piper Rudnick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Additionated to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 64807	8. Deposit account number:			
	18-2284			
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60664	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Name of Person Signing Sig	July 18, 2002 phature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000051 521128 07/29/2002 DBYRNE

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 125.00 DP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOMAC, INC. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Pennsylvania corporation having its principal place of business in Warrington, Pennsylvania, is the current, sole and record owner of the trademark registrations set forth on **Schedule A**, attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, WELLS LAMONT INDUSTRY GROUP, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Morton Grove, Illinois, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to recover for past infringement of the Trademarks. ASSIGNOR, represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned or conveyed any interest in the Trademarks and that upon ASSIGNOR's execution of this Assignment, ASSIGNEE will acquire all rights in and to the Trademarks and any and all registrations therefore, conveyed hereby, free and clear of any liens or encumbrances.

JOΜΑ	AC, INC.
Name:	Robert C. Gluth
Title:	Vice President and Treasurer
Date: _	6/24/02

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK)

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared <u>Robert C. Gluth</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as Vice President and Treasurer on behalf of JOMAC, INC. for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>24</u> day of June 2002.

Printed Name: _

My Commission Expires:_

OFFICIAL SEAL
YOLANDA SALGADO
HOTARY PUBLIC, BTATE OF ILLINOIS
HAY COMMISSION BAPRESI 1 1/09/05

By: M	Glulle
Name: Robert C. Gluth	V — —
Title: Vice President ar	d Treasurer
Date: $6/24/62$	an.
. — / /	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
	,)

COUNTY OF COOK

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

WELLS LAMONT INDUSTRY GROUP, INC.

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared <u>Robert C. Gluth</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as Vice President and Treasurer on behalf of WELLS LAMONT INDUSTRY GROUP, INC. for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 24 day of June 2002.

Printed Name:

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
YOLANDA SALGADO
NOTARY MUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 17/09/05

SCHEDULE A

Country	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Canada	JOMAC	UCA049999	May 21, 1954
France	JOMAC	1602544	July 16, 1990
Germany	JOMAC	703477	June 14, 1957
Italy	JOMAC	72065	July 25, 1997
Switzerland	JOMAC	279496	October 6, 1975
United Kingdom	JOMAC	B746144	September 16, 1955
United States	JOMAC	521,128	February 21, 1950
United States	OILMAC	711,568	February 21, 1961
United States	KELNIT	972,933	November 13, 1973
United States	REMAC	964,235	July 17, 1973
United States	CROMAC	715,120	May 9, 1961
United States	Design (green and white glove cuff)	1,356,788	August 27, 1985

RECORDED: 07/25/2002